
No. 18-____ 
 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
_________ 

NUSTAR ENERGY SERVICES, INC., 

       Petitioner, 
v. 
  

ING BANK N.V., ET AL., 

 Respondents. 
____________ 

Petition for a Writ of Certiorari 
to the United States Court of Appeals 

for the Second Circuit 
____________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
____________ 

 
I, Jonathan S. Franklin, a member of the Bar of this Court, certify that on 

March 18, 2019, three copies of NuStar Energy Services, Inc.’s Petition for a Writ of 

Certiorari in the above-captioned case were deposited with Federal Express for two-

day delivery to counsel listed below, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29.5(b), 

and an electronic copy was sent by email to counsel involved in both cases 

underlying the petition: 
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Counsel for Respondent ING Bank 
N.V. in Case No. 17-1458: 
 
Bruce G. Paulsen, Esq. 
Brian P. Maloney, Esq. 
Seward & Kissel, L.L.P. 
1 Battery Park Plaza 
New York, NY 10004 
(212) 574-1533 
paulsen@sewkis.com 
maloney@sewkis.com 
 
Counsel for Respondent O.W. Bunker 
USA, Inc. in Case No. 17-1378: 
 
Robert E. O’Connor, Esq. 
Vincent M. DeOrchis, Esq. 
Davis L. Wright 
Kaspar Kielland, Esq. 
Montgomery, McCracken, Walker & 
Roads, LLP 
437 Madison Avenue, 29th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
(212) 867-9500 
roconnor@mmwr.com 
vdeorchis@mmwr.com 
kkielland@mmwr.com 
 

Counsel for Respondent Clearlake 
Shipping Pte. Ltd. in Case No. 17-
1458 and Respondent Nippon Kaisha 
Line Limited in Case No. 17-1378: 
 
James H. Hohenstein, Esq. 
James H. Power, Esq. 
Marie E. Larsen, Esq. 
Holland & Knight LLP 
31 West 52nd Street, 12th Floor 
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 513-3200 
jim.hohenstein@hklaw.com 
james.power@hklaw.com 
marie.larsen@hklaw.com 
 
 

 
 
I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Executed on March 18, 2018. 

       
 /s/ Jonathan S. Franklin   
 Jonathan S. Franklin 
 NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP  
 799 9th Street, NW, Suite 1000 
 Washington, DC 20001 
 (202) 662-0466 
 

 


